

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 26239 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	06.10.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P No.23239 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology seeks time to secure written instructions. List the matter after Dussehra vacation-2023. Considering the specific averments in the affidavit filed in support of the Writ Petition as also the latest adangals (Exs.P.3. P.4, P.7, P.10 & etc)., there shall be direction to respondents 1 to 4 not to take any coercive action in respect of the subject matter properties, without following due process of Law. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.5 & 6. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent Nos.5 & 6 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry by the date of next adjournment. NJS, J GVK	